

File No. 824-201/TRAI/2020-SAT(Vol-III)
Government of India
Ministry of Communications
Department of Telecommunications
(Satellite Division)
20, Ashoka Road, New Delhi – 110001

Date: 06.05.2022

To,

The Chairman & Managing Director
Bharat Sanchar Nigam Limited
Harish Chand Mathur Lane
Janpath, New Delhi

Subject: Amendment in the “sui-generis” category license granted to BSNL for provision and operation of Satellite based services using gateway installed in India– regarding

As per the Condition 5.1, Chapter-I of License Agreement for provision and operation of Satellite based services using gateway installed in India under “sui-generis” category, the Licensor reserves the right to modify at any time the License, if in the opinion of the Licensor it is necessary or expedient to do so in public interest or in the interest of the security of the State or for the proper conduct of telegraphs. In pursuance of this condition, the Licensor hereby amends/appends the following in the “sui-generis” category license granted to BSNL for provision and operation of Satellite based services using gateway installed in India:

Existing Clause	Amended Clause
<p>Chapter-VIII</p> <p>44. SCOPE OF THE SERVICE: Scope of this authorization covers the following:</p> <p>44.1 The licensee may provide, in its area of operation, all types of mobile satellite services such as INMARSAT services. These may include voice and non-voice messages, data services by establishing Gateway in India utilizing any type of network equipment including circuit and/or packet switches. This shall also include broadcasting of distress messages in India or outside the territorial boundaries of India subject to applicable rules and laws.</p>	<p>Chapter-VIII</p> <p>44. SCOPE OF THE SERVICE: Scope of this authorization covers the following:</p> <p>44.1 The licensee may provide, in its area of operation, all types of mobile satellite services such as INMARSAT services. These may include voice and non-voice messages, data services by establishing Gateway in India utilizing any type of network equipment including circuit and/or packet switches. This shall also include broadcasting of distress messages in India or outside the territorial boundaries of India subject to applicable rules and laws.</p>



	The licensee may also provide satellite-based data connectivity to the IoT devices/Aggregator devices.
--	---

2. This amendment shall be part and parcel of the above mentioned license agreement and all others terms & conditions shall remain unchanged.

Manish Singh
06/05/2022

(Manish Kumar Singh)
Asst. Director General (Satellite-I)
Satellite Division, DoT HQ
Ph. No. +91 11 23310167

Copy to:

1. Secretary, TRAI
2. DG (T) HQ, DoT HQ/ CGCA
3. Advisor (Economics)/ Sr. DDG (TEC)/ Wireless Advisor/ DDG (LFP)/ DDG (LFA)/ DDG (WPF)/ DDG (SA)/ DDG (SPPI), DoT
4. DDG (CS)/ DDG (DS)/ DDG (AS)/DDG (A/C) DoT HQ
5. Heads of LSAs/CCAs